
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  4  1   Duke 297  297  285       879  +15 
5  2  2   South Carolina 302  289  290       881  +17 

T3  1  3   Arkansas 300  285  297       882  +18 
6  3  4   Virginia 303  290  299       892  +28 

T7  T5  5   Michigan 306  293  297       896  +32 
2  T10  6   Wake Forest 299  306  293       898  +34 

12  T5  7   Maryland 309  290  305       904  +40 
T3  8  8   Penn State  300  301  304       905  +41 
11  7  T9   North Carolina State 308  292  306       906  +42 
T9  T10  T9   North Carolina 307  298  301       906  +42 
T9  12  11   Oklahoma State 307  301  302       910  +46 
18  13  T12   UCF 316  293  303       912  +48 

T15  T15  T12   Michigan State 315  298  299       912  +48 
T7  9  14   Purdue 306  297  310       913  +49 
14  14  15   LSU 311  299  306       916  +52 

T15  T15  16   Furman  315  298  307       920  +56 
13  18  17   Notre Dame 310  311  310       931  +67 

T15  17  18   UNC Wilmington 315  305  312       932  +68 
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The Landfall Tradition
CC of Landfall - Dye Course

Wilmington, NC
2018 Landfall Tradition 
Dates: Oct 26 - Oct 28 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T3 T1   Virginia Elena Carta  Duke  72   72  72       216  E   
T9 T1   Gina Kim  Duke  74   73  69       216  E   
T3 T3   Kaylee Benton  Arkansas  75   69  73       217  +1   
T3 T3   Dylan Kim  Arkansas  73   71  73       217  +1   
T9 5   Lois Kaye Go  South Carolina  76   71  71       218  +2   
T9 T6   Stephanie Astrup  Oklahoma State  73   74  72       219  +3   
1 T6   Virunpat Olankitkunchai  Maryland  71   70  78       219  +3   
2 T6   Marion Veysseyre  South Carolina  73   70  76       219  +3   

T20 T6   Emily Price  South Carolina  73   76  70       219  +3   
T16 10   Kelly Whaley  North Carolina  74   74  72       220  +4   
T7 T11   Emilia Migliaccio  Wake Forest  73   73  75       221  +5   
T9 T11   Beth Lillie  Virginia  77   70  74       221  +5   
T20 T11   Brooke Matthews  Arkansas  77   72  72       221  +5   
T9 T11   Ashley Lau  Michigan  71   76  74       221  +5   
T26 T15   Vanessa Knecht  Wake Forest  74   76  72       222  +6   
T16 T15   Phu Khine  UNC Wilmington  76   72  74       222  +6   
T20 T15   Miranda Wang  Duke  75   74  73       222  +6   
T7 T18   Inez Wanamarta  Purdue  74   72  77       223  +7   
T26 T18   Monica Dibildox  LSU  75   75  73       223  +7   
6 T18   Cara Basso  Penn State  71   74  78       223  +7   

T20 T21   Anna Redding  Virginia  75   74  75       224  +8   
T9 T21   Morgan Gonzales  Virginia  73   74  77       224  +8   
T33 T21   Katharine Patrick  Virginia  78   73  73       224  +8   
T33 T24   Elodie Van Dievoet  Michigan  77   74  74       225  +9   
T26 T24   Lauren Waller  Penn State  75   75  75       225  +9   
T16 T24   Naomi Ko  North Carolina State  77   71  77       225  +9   
T20 T24   Brynn Walker  North Carolina  81   68  76       225  +9   
T41 T24   Maria Balcazar  UCF  76   76  73       225  +9   
T49 T24   Jaravee Boonchant  Duke  76   78  71       225  +9   
T41 T24   Skylar Thompson  South Carolina  80   72  73       225  +9   
T26 T24   Sarah Willis  Penn State  77   73  75       225  +9   
T33 T32   Letizia Bagnoli  Wake Forest  74   77  75       226  +10   
T54 T32   Monika Hartl *  North Carolina State  77   78  71       226  +10   
T20 T32   Thao My Nguyen  UNC Wilmington  76   73  77       226  +10   
T26 T32   Yurika Tanida  Michigan State  76   74  76       226  +10   
T49 T32   Paz Marfa  Michigan State  82   72  72       226  +10   
T26 T32   Chih-Min Chen  Oklahoma State  77   73  76       226  +10   
T44 T38   Laura Kowohl  North Carolina State  78   75  74       227  +11   
T44 T38   Natalie Srinivasan  Furman  81   72  74       227  +11   
T16 T38   Danielle DuToit  Purdue  74   74  79       227  +11   
T9 T38   Sophia Trombetta  Michigan  77   70  80       227  +11   
T33 T42   Elizabeth Moon  UCF  82   69  77       228  +12   
T33 T42   Alden Wallace  LSU  78   73  77       228  +12   
T33 T42   Mim Sangkapong  North Carolina State  79   72  77       228  +12   

T26 T42   Ludovica Farina  Maryland  79   71  78       228  +12 
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The Landfall Tradition
CC of Landfall - Dye Course

Wilmington, NC
2018 Landfall Tradition 
Dates: Oct 26 - Oct 28 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T79 T46   Siyun Liu  Wake Forest  78   80  71       229  +13   
T64 T46   Allyson Geer-Park  Michigan State  81   75  73       229  +13   
T44 T48   Melati Putri  Purdue  77   76  77       230  +14   
T44 T48   Emma Albrecht  Notre Dame  76   77  77       230  +14   
T33 T48   Cara Gorlei  Arkansas  78   73  79       230  +14   
T54 T48   Xialin Tian  Maryland  78   77  75       230  +14   
T41 T48   Julia Ford  Virginia  79   73  78       230  +14   
T54 T53   Jacqueline Bendrick  Furman  79   76  76       231  +15   
T33 T53   Haylee Harford  Furman  79   72  80       231  +15   
T54 T53   Alyssa Lamoureux  UCF  82   73  76       231  +15   
T64 T53   Michelle Forsland  Oklahoma State  81   75  75       231  +15   
T49 T53   Jennifer Zhou  North Carolina  76   78  77       231  +15   
T44 T58   Lea Klimentova  North Carolina State  74   79  79       232  +16   
T64 T58   Jackie Rogowicz  Penn State  77   79  76       232  +16   
T49 T58   Kathleen Gallagher  LSU  81   73  78       232  +16   
T64 T58   Mariana Ocano  North Carolina  78   78  76       232  +16   
T54 T58   Ana Belac  Duke  77   78  77       232  +16   
T54 T58   Nicolette Donovan  UCF  80   75  77       232  +16   
T64 T58   Ashley Kim  Michigan  83   73  76       232  +16   
T49 T58   Ana Laura Collado  UCF  78   76  78       232  +16   
T54 T66   Abby Heck  Notre Dame  75   80  78       233  +17   
T54 T66   India Clyburn  North Carolina State  81   74  78       233  +17   
T76 T68   Isabella DiLisio  Notre Dame  80   77  77       234  +18   
T64 T68   Mia Ayer  Notre Dame  79   77  78       234  +18   
T64 T68   Micaela Farah  Purdue  81   75  78       234  +18   
T54 T68   Emma Whitaker  Oklahoma State  76   79  79       234  +18   
T64 T68   Presley Baggett  LSU  78   78  78       234  +18   
T76 T73   RuQing Guan  Purdue  81   76  78       235  +19   
T54 T73   Valery Plata  Michigan State  78   77  80       235  +19   
T76 T73   Madison Moosa  Furman  76   81  78       235  +19   
T64 T73   Maria Hoyos  Arkansas  75   81  79       235  +19   
T64 T73   Ava Bergner *  North Carolina  82   74  79       235  +19   
T64 T73   Laura Van Respaille  Maryland  84   72  79       235  +19   
89 T79   Alisa Snyder  Michigan  81   82  73       236  +20   

T79 T79   Haylin Harris  Michigan State  80   78  78       236  +20   
T85 T79   Elena Verticchio  Maryland  81   81  74       236  +20   
T64 T82   Ana Pelaez *  South Carolina  82   74  81       237  +21   
81 T82   Kendall Griffin  LSU  80   79  78       237  +21   

T85 T84   Anita Uwadia  South Carolina  85   77  76       238  +22   
82 T84   Megan McLean  Penn State  79   81  78       238  +22   

T85 T86   Rachael Mast  UNC Wilmington  82   80  79       241  +25   
T83 T86   Nicole Lu  North Carolina  79   82  80       241  +25   

T83 88   Ellinoora Moisio  UNC Wilmington  81   80  84       245  +29 
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The Landfall Tradition
CC of Landfall - Dye Course

Wilmington, NC
2018 Landfall Tradition 
Dates: Oct 26 - Oct 28 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

90 89   Madison Isaacson  UNC Wilmington  82   83  82       247  +31   
91 T90   Hannah O'Sullivan *  Duke  86   80  82       248  +32   
93 T90   Caitlin Cotterill  Furman  91   78  79       248  +32   

T85 92   Faith Hopkins  Oklahoma State  81   81  91       253  +37   
92 93   Claire Albrecht  Notre Dame  86   81  88       255  +39   
95 T94   Alexis Jarrell *  UNC Wilmington  89   87  85       261  +45   
94 T94   Mai Dechathipat  Wake Forest  88   85  88       261  +45   
96 96   Caroline Cahill *  UNC Wilmington  98   90  88       276  +60   
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The Landfall Tradition
CC of Landfall - Dye Course

Wilmington, NC
2018 Landfall Tradition 
Dates: Oct 26 - Oct 28 



The Landfall Tradition
CC of Landfall - Dye Course

Wilmington, NC
2018 Landfall Tradition 
Dates: Oct 26 - Oct 28 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Duke 297 297 285 879

T1 Virginia Elena Carta (2) 72 72 72 216

T1 Gina Kim (5) 74 73 69 216

T15 Miranda Wang (4) 75 74 73 222

T24 Jaravee Boonchant (3) 76 78 71 225

T58 Ana Belac (1) 77 78 77 232

2 South Carolina 302 289 290 881

5 Lois Kaye Go (1) 76 71 71 218

T6 Emily Price (3) 73 76 70 219

T6 Marion Veysseyre (4) 73 70 76 219

T24 Skylar Thompson (5) 80 72 73 225

T84 Anita Uwadia (2) 85 77 76 238

3 Arkansas 300 285 297 882

T3 Dylan Kim (1) 73 71 73 217

T3 Kaylee Benton (3) 75 69 73 217

T11 Brooke Matthews (4) 77 72 72 221

T48 Cara Gorlei (2) 78 73 79 230

T73 Maria Hoyos (5) 75 81 79 235

4 Virginia 303 290 299 892

T11 Beth Lillie (2) 77 70 74 221

T21 Anna Redding (1) 75 74 75 224

T21 Katharine Patrick (3) 78 73 73 224

T21 Morgan Gonzales (5) 73 74 77 224

T48 Julia Ford (4) 79 73 78 230

5 Michigan 306 293 297 896

T11 Ashley Lau (2) 71 76 74 221

T24 Elodie Van Dievoet (1) 77 74 74 225

T38 Sophia Trombetta (5) 77 70 80 227

T58 Ashley Kim (3) 83 73 76 232

T79 Alisa Snyder (4) 81 82 73 236

6 Wake Forest 299 306 293 898

T11 Emilia Migliaccio (1) 73 73 75 221

T15 Vanessa Knecht (3) 74 76 72 222

T32 Letizia Bagnoli (4) 74 77 75 226

T46 Siyun Liu (2) 78 80 71 229

T94 Mai Dechathipat (5) 88 85 88 261

7 Maryland 309 290 305 904

T6 Virunpat Olankitkunchai (1) 71 70 78 219

T42 Ludovica Farina (3) 79 71 78 228

T48 Xialin Tian (5) 78 77 75 230

T73 Laura Van Respaille (2) 84 72 79 235

T79 Elena Verticchio (4) 81 81 74 236
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Penn State 300 301 304 905

T18 Cara Basso (1) 71 74 78 223

T24 Sarah Willis (3) 77 73 75 225

T24 Lauren Waller (4) 75 75 75 225

T58 Jackie Rogowicz (2) 77 79 76 232

T84 Megan McLean (5) 79 81 78 238

T9 North Carolina State 308 292 306 906

T24 Naomi Ko (3) 77 71 77 225

T38 Laura Kowohl (1) 78 75 74 227

T42 Mim Sangkapong (5) 79 72 77 228

T58 Lea Klimentova (4) 74 79 79 232

T66 India Clyburn (2) 81 74 78 233

T9 North Carolina 307 298 301 906

10 Kelly Whaley (2) 74 74 72 220

T24 Brynn Walker (4) 81 68 76 225

T53 Jennifer Zhou (1) 76 78 77 231

T58 Mariana Ocano (5) 78 78 76 232

T86 Nicole Lu (3) 79 82 80 241

11 Oklahoma State 307 301 302 910

T6 Stephanie Astrup (3) 73 74 72 219

T32 Chih-Min Chen (1) 77 73 76 226

T53 Michelle Forsland (2) 81 75 75 231

T68 Emma Whitaker (4) 76 79 79 234

92 Faith Hopkins (5) 81 81 91 253

T12 UCF 316 293 303 912

T24 Maria Balcazar (2) 76 76 73 225

T42 Elizabeth Moon (1) 82 69 77 228

T53 Alyssa Lamoureux (5) 82 73 76 231

T58 Ana Laura Collado (3) 78 76 78 232

T58 Nicolette Donovan (4) 80 75 77 232

T12 Michigan State 315 298 299 912

T32 Paz Marfa (2) 82 72 72 226

T32 Yurika Tanida (5) 76 74 76 226

T46 Allyson Geer-Park (3) 81 75 73 229

T73 Valery Plata (1) 78 77 80 235

T79 Haylin Harris (4) 80 78 78 236

14 Purdue 306 297 310 913

T18 Inez Wanamarta (5) 74 72 77 223

T38 Danielle DuToit (3) 74 74 79 227

T48 Melati Putri (2) 77 76 77 230

T68 Micaela Farah (1) 81 75 78 234

T73 RuQing Guan (4) 81 76 78 235

15 LSU 311 299 306 916

T18 Monica Dibildox (2) 75 75 73 223

T42 Alden Wallace (3) 78 73 77 228

T58 Kathleen Gallagher (1) 81 73 78 232

T68 Presley Baggett (5) 78 78 78 234

T82 Kendall Griffin (4) 80 79 78 237

16 Furman 315 298 307 920

T38 Natalie Srinivasan (2) 81 72 74 227

T53 Haylee Harford (1) 79 72 80 231

T53 Jacqueline Bendrick (3) 79 76 76 231

T73 Madison Moosa (4) 76 81 78 235

T90 Caitlin Cotterill (5) 91 78 79 248
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Notre Dame 310 311 310 931

T48 Emma Albrecht (1) 76 77 77 230

T66 Abby Heck (2) 75 80 78 233

T68 Isabella DiLisio (4) 80 77 77 234

T68 Mia Ayer (5) 79 77 78 234

93 Claire Albrecht (3) 86 81 88 255

18 UNC Wilmington 315 305 312 932

T15 Phu Khine (2) 76 72 74 222

T32 Thao My Nguyen (1) 76 73 77 226

T86 Rachael Mast (3) 82 80 79 241

88 Ellinoora Moisio (4) 81 80 84 245

89 Madison Isaacson (5) 82 83 82 247
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T32 Monika Hartl (North Carolina State) 77 78 71 226

T73 Ava Bergner (North Carolina) 82 74 79 235

T82 Ana Pelaez (South Carolina) 82 74 81 237

T90 Hannah O'Sullivan (Duke) 86 80 82 248

T94 Alexis Jarrell (UNC Wilmington) 89 87 85 261

96 Caroline Cahill (UNC Wilmington) 98 90 88 276
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Par 3 Scoring
S. Astrup OK State 2.75 -3 
K. Benton Arkansas 2.83 -2 
A. Belac Duke 2.92 -1 
M. Ayer Notre Dame 2.92 -1 
M. Hartl NC State 2.92 -1 
B. Lillie Virginia 2.92 -1 
M. Dibildox LSU 2.92 -1 
E. Migliaccio WakeForest 2.92 -1 
V. Olankitkunchai Maryland 3.00 E 
A. Heck Notre Dame 3.00 E 
M. Balcazar UCF 3.00 E 
T. Nguyen UNCW 3.00 E 
B. Walker N Carolina 3.00 E 
V. Carta Duke 3.00 E 
M. Gonzales Virginia 3.00 E 
C. Basso Penn State 3.00 E 
L. Farina Maryland 3.00 E 
E. Price S Carolina 3.00 E 
E. Verticchio Maryland 3.00 E 
P. Khine UNCW 3.08 +1 
R. Guan Purdue 3.08 +1 
D. Kim Arkansas 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
B. Matthews Arkansas 3.97 -1 
A. Lau Michigan 4.00 E 
D. Kim Arkansas 4.03 +1 
S. Astrup OK State 4.03 +1 
G. Kim Duke 4.03 +1 
V. Carta Duke 4.03 +1 
K. Whaley N Carolina 4.03 +1 
L. Waller Penn State 4.07 +2 
M. Veysseyre S Carolina 4.07 +2 
L. Go S Carolina 4.07 +2 
I. Wanamarta Purdue 4.10 +3 
V. Olankitkunchai Maryland 4.10 +3 
K. Benton Arkansas 4.10 +3 
C. Basso Penn State 4.13 +4 
P. Marfa Mich St. 4.13 +4 
A. Lamoureux UCF 4.13 +4 
E. Price S Carolina 4.13 +4 
D. DuToit Purdue 4.13 +4 
P. Khine UNCW 4.13 +4 
V. Knecht WakeForest 4.17 +5 
S. Trombetta Michigan 4.17 +5 
E. Migliaccio WakeForest 4.17 +5 

Par 5 Scoring
K. Gallagher LSU 4.67 -4 
M. Putri Purdue 4.67 -4 
G. Kim Duke 4.75 -3 
A. Collado UCF 4.75 -3 
K. Patrick Virginia 4.75 -3 
J. Bendrick Furman 4.75 -3 
A. Redding Virginia 4.75 -3 
M. Veysseyre S Carolina 4.83 -2 
E. Van Dievoet Michigan 4.83 -2 
M. Balcazar UCF 4.83 -2 
M. Wang Duke 4.83 -2 
J. Zhou N Carolina 4.83 -2 
M. Sangkapong NC State 4.83 -2 
L. Go S Carolina 4.83 -2 
B. Lillie Virginia 4.92 -1 
D. Kim Arkansas 4.92 -1 
N. Donovan UCF 4.92 -1 
E. Price S Carolina 4.92 -1 
V. Knecht WakeForest 4.92 -1 
L. Bagnoli WakeForest 4.92 -1 
E. Moon UCF 4.92 -1 
S. Liu WakeForest 4.92 -1 

Eagles 
K. Gallagher LSU 1
L. Farina Maryland 1
T. Nguyen UNCW 1
J. Boonchant Duke 1
B. Lillie Virginia 1
C. Albrecht Notre Dame 1

Birdies 
B. Walker N Carolina 14
B. Lillie Virginia 12
D. Kim Arkansas 11
S. Astrup OK State 11
E. Van Dievoet Michigan 11
K. Patrick Virginia 10
M. Balcazar UCF 10
L. Go S Carolina 9
V. Olankitkunchai Maryland 9
E. Migliaccio WakeForest 9
E. Price S Carolina 9
S. Trombetta Michigan 9
G. Kim Duke 9
L. Klimentova NC State 8
K. Benton Arkansas 8
B. Matthews Arkansas 8
M. Ocano N Carolina 8
M. Veysseyre S Carolina 8
J. Bendrick Furman 8
V. Carta Duke 8
A. Redding Virginia 7
M. Gonzales Virginia 7

Pars 
N. Srinivasan Furman 41
K. Whaley N Carolina 40
V. Knecht WakeForest 40
P. Khine UNCW 40
T. Nguyen UNCW 39
A. Geer-Park Mich St. 39
A. Lau Michigan 39
N. Ko NC State 39
C. Basso Penn State 39
C. Chen OK State 39
V. Carta Duke 39
J. Rogowicz Penn State 38
K. Benton Arkansas 38
S. Thompson S Carolina 38
I. Wanamarta Purdue 38
M. Forsland OK State 37
E. Albrecht Notre Dame 37
Y. Tanida Mich St. 36
M. Gonzales Virginia 36
M. Veysseyre S Carolina 36
G. Kim Duke 36
D. DuToit Purdue 36
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The Landfall Tradition
CC of Landfall - Dye Course

Wilmington, NC
2018 Landfall Tradition 
Dates: Oct 26 - Oct 28 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2018 Landfall Tradition 78.34 96

2 2018 Landfall Tradition 75.64 96

3 2018 Landfall Tradition 76.71 96

 

Total Average Scores
2018 Landfall Tradition 76.90 288

 

CC of Landfall - Dye Course: 2018 Landfall Tradition
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 354     5 45 35 11   

2 3 122     25 58 9 3 1 

3 4 345     8 54 25 7 2 

4 5 511     9 55 25 5 2 

5 4 374     5 60 30 1   

6 5 496     10 69 12 4 1 

7 4 384     7 64 21 4   

8 3 169     3 60 29 4   

9 4 392     7 54 32 2 1 

10 4 366     11 62 22   1 

11 4 336     8 61 23 3 1 

12 5 490     13 56 21 3 3 

13 3 153     12 53 26 4 1 

14 4 333     8 51 34 3   

15 4 335     9 67 17 2 1 

16 3 146     6 49 36 3 2 

17 4 372     5 58 27 4 2 

18 5 488   1 22 55 17 1   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 354 +0.54 

16 3 146 +0.44 

3 4 345 +0.40 

17 4 372 +0.38 

4 5 511 +0.36 

8 3 169 +0.35 

9 4 392 +0.33 

14 4 333 +0.33 

5 4 374 +0.28 

13 3 153 +0.26 

11 4 336 +0.25 

12 5 490 +0.24 

7 4 384 +0.23 

15 4 335 +0.16 

10 4 366 +0.15 

6 5 496 +0.14 

18 5 488 -0.05 

2 3 122 -0.07 
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The Landfall Tradition
CC of Landfall - Dye Course

Wilmington, NC
2018 Landfall Tradition 
Dates: Oct 26 - Oct 28 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16829&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16829&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16829&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16829&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16829&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16829&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16829&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 366 +0.68 

9 4 392 +0.54 

17 4 372 +0.54 

8 3 169 +0.48 

4 5 511 +0.41 

16 3 146 +0.40 

3 4 345 +0.40 

5 4 374 +0.36 

15 4 335 +0.35 

12 5 490 +0.35 

14 4 333 +0.31 

6 5 496 +0.30 

2 3 122 +0.29 

7 4 384 +0.28 

13 3 153 +0.23 

11 4 336 +0.17 

1 4 354 +0.17 

18 5 488 +0.08 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 354 +0.58 

17 4 372 +0.40 

2 3 122 +0.34 

9 4 392 +0.32 

7 4 384 +0.30 

3 4 345 +0.27 

8 3 169 +0.26 

11 4 336 +0.25 

16 3 146 +0.23 

5 4 374 +0.21 

15 4 335 +0.18 

10 4 366 +0.17 

4 5 511 +0.17 

12 5 490 +0.10 

14 4 333 +0.07 

13 3 153 +0.04 

18 5 488 -0.11 

6 5 496 -0.15 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 354 +0.54 

16 3 146 +0.44 

3 4 345 +0.40 

17 4 372 +0.38 

4 5 511 +0.36 

8 3 169 +0.35 

14 4 333 +0.33 

9 4 392 +0.33 

5 4 374 +0.28 

13 3 153 +0.26 

11 4 336 +0.25 

12 5 490 +0.24 

7 4 384 +0.23 

15 4 335 +0.16 

10 4 366 +0.15 

6 5 496 +0.14 

18 5 488 -0.05 

2 3 122 -0.07 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 354     23 147 91 25 2 

2 3 122     42 179 43 19 5 

3 4 345     20 173 73 18 4 

4 5 511   2 24 171 72 14 5 

5 4 374     25 170 80 12 1 

6 5 496     47 182 47 9 3 

7 4 384     24 177 74 11 2 

8 3 169     18 158 101 11   

9 4 392     15 157 105 8 3 

10 4 366     30 153 90 10 5 

11 4 336     30 178 68 10 2 

12 5 490     35 169 71 9 4 

13 3 153     29 186 67 5 1 

14 4 333     27 175 76 10   

15 4 335     26 185 65 9 3 

16 3 146   1 27 156 81 19 4 

17 4 372     16 154 96 20 2 

18 5 488   3 63 169 46 6 1 
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